F2300001212

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only



FILED 2023 FEB 28 PH 1: 41



MAR 0 1 2023 K. Brumbley CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 Hays Street Tallhassee, FL 32301 Phone: 850-558-1500

· · · ·

.

			ACCOUNT NO. :	12000000019	95
			REFERENCE :		7261676
			AUTHORIZATION	resile no	en
			COST LIMIT :	\$70.0	
ORDER	DATE	:	February 17, 2023		
ORDER	TIME	:	1:54 PM		

•

ORDER NO. : 507154-025

CUSTOMER NO: 7261676

FOREIGN FILINGS

NAME: APPLETREE INSTITUTE FOR EDUCATION INNOVATION, INC.

XXXX QUALIFICATION (TYPE: CO)

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

 CERTIFIED COPY

 XX
 PLAIN STAMPED COPY

 CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Eyliena Baker -- EXT#

EXAMINER:

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: AppleTree Institute for Education Innovation. Inc.

Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

. . . .

•

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida." "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

	Name	of Persor		<u> </u>
	1 1441116			
	Firm/Co	ompany		<u> </u>
	Ad	dress		
	City/State	and Zip	code	<u>.</u>
E-mail add	ress: (to be use	d for futi	ire annual report r	notification)
For further information concerning th	is matter, pleas	e call:		
	at ()		
Name of Person	at (Area Co	ode	Daytime Telep	hone Number
STREET/COURIER ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee		MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327		
2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite Tallahassee, FL 32303	810		Tallahassee, F	
Enclosed is a check for the following Please make check payable to: FLORID:		NT OF S	ГАТЕ	
□ \$70.00 Filing Fee □ \$78.75 F Certifica	iling Fee & ate of Status		75 Filing Fee & ified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee. Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

AppleTree Institute For Education Innovation. Inc.

. .

. .

(Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp." "Inc." "Co," or "Corp.")

Massachusetts	3	04-3331760		
(State or count	y under the law of which it is incorporated)	(FEI number, if appl	licable)	
08/21/1996	5	Perpetual 5.		
(Date	e of incorporation)	 (Date of duration, if other than perpetual) 		
Upon Filing				
		in Florida. if prior to registration) 1502, F.S., to determine penalty liability	·)	
415 Michigan Av	venue, NE, 2nd Floor Washington, DC 2001	7		
·	(Principal of			
	(i incipai oi	lice <u>street</u> address)		
	(Tincipal of	fice <u>street</u> address)		
		fice <u>street</u> address) ing address, if different)	2023	
	(Current mail	ing address. if different)	2023 FEB	
		ing address. if different)	B 2	
	(Current mail	ing address. if different)	B 28	
. Name and stree	(Current maili et address of Florida registered agent: (P.	ing address. if different)	B 2	
. Name and <u>stree</u> Name:	(Current mail) et address of Florida registered agent: (P. Corporation Service Company	ing address. if different)	B 28	

9. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Eylina Bahali Juniani Vice Prevident Corporation Service Company Bv:

(Registered agent's signature)

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

· · · ·

Α.	DIRECTORS	

□Chairman	Name:
□Vice Chairman	Address:
Director	
□President	·
□Vice President	
Secretary	
□Other	Other
□Chairman	Name:
□Vice Chairman	Address:
Director	
□President	
□Vice President	
⊡Other	Other
□Chairman	Name:
□Vice Chairman	Address:
Director	
□President	
□Vice President	
□Secretary	Treasurer
□Other	Dther
nt of State Annual Re Officer 11 above) aftirms tha nent of State constitu	d for reporting purposes only. Non-indexed port form.
	□ Vice Chairman □ Director □ President □ Vice President □ Chairman □ Vice Chairman □ Director □ President □ Secretary □ Other □ Chairman □ Vice Chairman □ Vice President □ Secretary □ Other □ Other □ Chairman □ Vice Chairman □ Director □ Director □ Director □ Other □ Other nan □ Director □ Other □ Other

(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)

· · · .

Appletree Institute For Education Innovation, Inc.

Name	Title
Anthony Colon	Director
Bridget Gray	Director
Celia V. Martin	Director
Charles Kelley	Director
Dona Nerenberg	Director
Jack McCarthy	President
Jennifer Pryce	Director
John Wade	Director
Julia Peyton	Director
Julia Peyton	Secretary
Karen Davenport	Director
Mary Anne Lesiak	Vice President
Matt Downs	Director
Nageeb Sumar	Director
Neil Albert	Director
Paula Shelton	Director
Russell Zint	Director
Russell Zint	Treasurer
SharRon Meeshack	Director
Skylee Pearson	Director
Tilman Wuerschmidt	Director

Address for all: 415 Michigan Avenue, NE, 2nd Floor Washington, DC 20017



The Commonwealth of Massachusetts Secretary of the Commonwealth State House, Boston, Massachusetts 02183

William Francis Galvin Secretary of the Commonwealth

Date: February 27, 2023

To Whom It May Concern :

I hereby certify that according to the records of this office. APPLETREE INSTITUTE FOR EDUCATION INNOVATION, INC.

is a domestic corporation organized on August 21, 1996

I further certify that there are no proceedings presently pending under the Massachusetts General Laws Chapter 180 section 26 A, for revocation of the charter of said corporation: that the State Secretary has not received notice of dissolution of the corporation pursuant to Massachusetts General Laws. Chapter 180, Section 11, 11A, or 11B; that said corporation has filed all annual reports, and paid all fees with respect to such reports, and so far as appears of record said corporation has legal existence and is in good standing with this office.



In testimony of which, I have hereunto affixed the Great Seal of the Commonwealth on the date first above written.

renins Istelin Villeans

Secretary of the Commonwealth

Certificate Number: 23020536230 Verify this Certificate at: http://corp.sec.state.ma.us/CorpWeb/Certificates/Verify.aspx Processed by: ili